maintenance and storage facility for the l,ancaster Fire Department (LFD); and

WHEREAS, the engineer's estimate for this project was Six Hundred Sixty-Three
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Dollars and Fifty-Six Cents ($663,470.56) and the City received
one bid for Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars ($599,000.000); and

WHEREAS, Temporary Resolution 52-25 will authorize the Service-Safety Director
to enter into a contract for construction in an amount not to exceed Six Hundred Sixty Thousand

Dollars ($660,000.00) to account for contingencies; and

WHEREAS, only Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000.00) was

appropriated for this project in the 2025 budgel now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COLTNCIL OF THE CIry OF LANCASTER, STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That the City of l,ancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of
Appropriations with the County Auditor for the .45 Police & Firey l*rry 2021 Fund (2051) in the